S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K.HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4683/2012

CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES, C.P.T. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S AREBEE STAR MARITIME AGEN.PVT.L&ORS Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 5034 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5270 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7600 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7636 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7716 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7809 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7813 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7864 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8126 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8165 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/12/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Swetaketu Mishra, adv.

Mr. V.K. Monga, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Vikash Malhotra,adv.

Mr.B.K.Parsad, adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Contd....2

ITEM NO.33

-2-

Mr. C.D. Singh

Mr. Vikas Mehta

Ms.Jemtiben,adv.

Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan, adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

None for the petitioner.

Ld.counsel for the respondent No.1 in SLP(C) No.7809/12 is

SB

present. He has stated that the said respondent does not want to file the counter affidavit. Ld.counsel for the petitioner has not filed the affidavit in proof of dasti service in respect of the unserved respondents. He is directed to do the needful within two weeks failing which appropriate orders shall follow on the next date. List again on 15.01.2014.

|(M.K.HANJURA) |Registrar